
2025
2030
2020
2010 % % %

White
Black
American Indian
Asian & PI
Other

Male
Female

Population 25+
No high school diploma
High school graduate
Some college
College graduate
Graduate/professional degree

< $25,000
$25,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000+

Housing
Transportation
Food at home
Food away from home
Life insurance & pensions
Entertainment
Healthcare
Apparel  &  related services
Other

Industrial
Manufacturing
Commercial
Office
Other

73.6

5.2

3.0 2.5 3.0

21.5

13.3 10.0 14.8

37.6 43.3 35.2

380,016 22.2

17.0
25.1

6.1

8,626 6.1

9.9

4,730,905 5.7 3,597,640 4.3

4,533

82,326 124,096

122,140 14.5

498,280

430,999 353,877 601,65816.4 21.2

18.4 12.9

5.2 4.4

8.1 5.4

1,853,866

8,101
659,416

4,384

7,702

1,710,37770.6 1,292,397 77.6

2,142,036

883,467 1,196,805

341,415 166,221 367,865

346,303

829,090

228,209

643,029

651,468

39.6

13.2

49.8

13.7

291,590
437,234 23.6 146,183 11.3 428,801
286,772 15.5 133,769 10.4

1,127,379
1,380,191

34,111 34.1 39,434 27.7 24,558
2,676 1,442

11,400 11.4

Population

Race

Hispanic population

Average household size

Median household income
Average household income

Average consumer spending

Total employees

Consumer spending (total annual, $000)

income

Sex

Median age

Education

Households

Household 

2,813,203 2,053,189 2,469,433
7,476,675 9.07,974,221 8.6

Business establishments

133,337

80,153

35,011,650 35,716,553 29,079,172

9,400,648 10.1 8,798,990 10.7 8,207,774

5,569,685 6.8

10,887,596 13.2
4,329,369 4.6

2.56 1.90 2.70

93,144,574 82,433,895 82,705,402

43,778 43.7 81,960 57.7 32,371 43.8

89,264 90,416 94,346

100,066
10,935

142,106 73,839

2.7 3.1 2.0
14.8

33.3

12,172,113 13.1 10,026,163 12.2
4,850,063 3,588,522 4,333,999

8,959,036 10.8
8,582,565 9.2 5,809,467 7.0 7,683,557 9.3
7,997,177 8.6 6,128,568 7.4

134,856 215,841
109,098 85,832

99,438 11.8
418,314 41.7 436,113 52.9 367,088 43.6
104,311 10.4 66,422 8.1

127,606

155,048 15.5 89,522 10.9 128,255 15.2
191,661 19.1 150,267 18.2

1,003,015 824,752 841,044
319,280 17.2 410,453 31.8 242,105 14.2
469,165 25.3 435,771 33.7

37.1 39.2 41.4

25.9
525,244

52.6 53.0 51.5
1,245,748 47.4 782,275 47.0 48.5

28.0
365,578 13.9 295,086 17.7

Queens, NY
(County 36081)

2,210,360

22.6
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481,522 20.7
13,823 0.5 7,612 0.5 22,921 1.0

27.7
860,174 32.8 18.4

1,040,061

1,658,529

2025 Market Comparison Scan/US, Inc.

 

2,736,074 1,694,251
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2,625,939 1,665,743

2,504,750 1,585,950

2,324,184

2,230,453
2,405,464

2,545,094

Brooklyn, Manhattan, and Queens

New York, NY
(County 36061)

Kings, NY
(County 36047)


